
Day Trip Date
Total Trips 

Request
Total Trips 
Completed No Shows

Missed 
Trips

Total Trips 
Attempted

Trips Over 
2 Hr Ridership

Total 
Cancels

Total 
Denials

Total 
Denials%

On Time 
Trips On Time %

Trips per 
Hour

Drop Off 
OTP

Thursday 7/1/2021 688 460 19 11 479 4 481 228 1 0 202 69% 1.86 55%
Friday 7/2/2021 681 442 48 5 490 5 459 239 0 0 206 76% 1.69 90%
Saturday 7/3/2021 246 172 16 0 188 2 196 74 0 0 69 61% 1.64 75%
Sunday 7/4/2021 193 131 11 0 142 0 145 62 1 0 64 76% 1.56 82%
Monday 7/5/2021 475 178 15 0 193 0 181 297 0 0 105 97% 1.38 96%
Tuesday 7/6/2021 599 446 16 1 462 3 461 153 0 0 219 77% 1.75 69%
Wednesday 7/7/2021 695 524 32 9 556 7 542 171 0 0 220 69% 1.85 78%
Thursday 7/8/2021 657 486 26 3 512 6 500 171 0 0 218 72% 1.78 64%
Friday 7/9/2021 635 472 23 2 495 4 486 163 0 0 238 79% 1.73 71%
Saturday 7/10/2021 234 177 15 0 192 0 197 57 0 0 96 73% 1.56 82%
Sunday 7/11/2021 180 113 2 0 115 0 125 67 0 0 71 93% 1.51 90%
Monday 7/12/2021 638 462 22 8 484 6 483 176 0 0 213 75% 1.84 51%
Tuesday 7/13/2021 645 478 18 6 496 5 487 167 0 0 221 73% 1.79 67%
Wednesday 7/14/2021 817 517 20 72 537 20 544 300 0 0 129 41% 1.91 52%
Thursday 7/15/2021 688 486 21 19 507 13 511 202 0 0 188 59% 1.82 56%
Friday 7/16/2021 630 455 13 8 468 1 479 175 1 0 218 76% 1.77 73%
Saturday 7/17/2021 315 210 6 8 216 1 229 105 1 0 64 48% 1.70 47%
Sunday 7/18/2021 240 139 5 1 144 0 155 101 1 0 56 64% 1.69 68%
Monday 7/19/2021 663 477 12 13 489 12 496 186 5 0 184 63% 1.83 52%
Tuesday 7/20/2021 709 509 18 15 527 10 535 200 2 0 204 65% 1.80 50%
Wednesday 7/21/2021 728 512 11 38 523 7 536 216 3 0 153 48% 1.88 43%
Thursday 7/22/2021 768 517 21 7 538 2 548 251 0 0 283 84% 1.77 81%
Friday 7/23/2021 709 479 19 6 498 6 495 230 1 0 244 81% 1.80 77%
Saturday 7/24/2021 256 187 8 1 195 0 201 69 1 0 106 81% 1.68 82%
Sunday 7/25/2021 195 134 4 2 138 0 144 61 1 0 65 79% 1.60 73%
Monday 7/26/2021 727 518 16 10 534 7 533 209 1 0 218 67% 1.91 54%
Tuesday 7/27/2021 749 500 19 17 519 9 527 249 0 0 200 66% 1.91 52%
Wednesday 7/28/2021 799 523 23 38 546 4 548 276 0 0 209 63% 1.93 56%
Thursday 7/29/2021 693 511 20 6 531 5 531 182 3 0 262 75% 1.87 78%
Friday 7/30/2021 697 472 32 33 504 15 489 225 0 0 131 43% 1.77 51%
Saturday 7/31/2021

SUMMARY             16,949 11,687 531 339 12,218 154 12,244 5,262 22 0 5,056 67.98% 1.79 84%

Open Door Month End Report July 2021
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Sunday 8/1/2021 193 155 5 1 160 0 174 38 1 0 53 47% 1.69 82%
Monday 8/2/2021 606 490 16 13 506 17 502 116 1 0 172 56% 1.83 66%
Tuesday 8/3/2021 673 514 35 22 549 18 539 159 1 0 170 52% 1.85 59%
Wednesday 8/4/2021 714 539 33 45 572 27 558 175 1 0 160 44% 1.83 60%
Thursday 8/5/2021 687 533 23 10 556 10 548 154 0 0 228 65% 1.84 68%
Friday 8/6/2021 645 429 18 92 447 28 443 216 0 0 116 42% 1.77 53%
Saturday 8/7/2021 258 198 6 12 204 2 223 60 0 0 94 59% 1.72 88%
Sunday 8/8/2021 193 137 4 2 141 0 153 56 0 0 60 61% 1.70 80%
Monday 8/9/2021 646 459 35 61 494 32 478 187 0 0 141 47% 1.87 56%
Tuesday 8/10/2021 624 462 24 33 486 29 478 162 0 0 138 47% 1.82 51%
Wednesday 8/11/2021 708 519 37 51 556 26 530 189 0 0 176 51% 1.81 52%
Thursday 8/12/2021 692 513 23 33 536 27 549 179 1 0 189 52% 1.93 64%
Friday 8/13/2021 635 476 19 19 495 17 494 159 2 0 195 63% 1.80 81%
Saturday 8/14/2021 245 152 18 45 170 7 175 93 0 0 41 33% 1.72 29%
Sunday 8/15/2021 182 118 6 14 124 0 130 64 0 0 32 39% 1.72 60%
Monday 8/16/2021 594 449 30 14 479 32 462 145 1 0 121 42% 1.84 61%
Tuesday 8/17/2021 650 507 18 0 525 25 521 143 0 0 226 70% 1.82 70%
Wednesday 8/18/2021 697 511 39 10 550 40 535 186 0 0 153 46% 1.83 52%
Thursday 8/19/2021 656 503 28 0 531 36 530 153 1 0 214 61% 1.90 63%
Friday 8/20/2021 640 445 30 46 475 25 455 195 1 0 167 57% 1.76 82%
Saturday 8/21/2021 232 186 8 12 194 1 205 46 0 0 69 47% 1.74 48%
Sunday 8/22/2021 153 121 3 4 124 1 135 32 0 0 62 70% 1.59 83%
Monday 8/23/2021 660 418 40 102 458 24 432 242 0 0 112 38% 1.80 44%
Tuesday 8/24/2021 656 499 31 28 530 28 514 157 1 0 208 63% 1.86 58%
Wednesday 8/25/2021 710 494 29 46 523 35 508 216 0 0 155 45% 1.85 47%
Thursday 8/26/2021 653 512 14 15 526 23 528 141 0 0 201 59% 1.91 68%
Friday 8/27/2021 649 462 24 54 486 22 477 187 0 0 133 43% 1.88 60%
Saturday 8/28/2021 236 190 7 7 197 2 206 46 2 0 85 60% 1.70 75%
Sunday 8/29/2021 153 106 7 10 113 28 123 47 0 0 50 60% 1.76 67%
Monday 8/30/2021 620 485 14 18 499 28 500 135 0 0 179 57% 1.88 65%
Tuesday 8/31/2021 648 494 29 14 523 28 511 125 0 0 201 63% 1.88 65%

SUMMARY             15,660 11,582 624 819 12,206 590 12,105 4,078 13 0 4,301 53.12% 1.83 62%

Open Door Month End Report August 2021
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